dollars ($900) and pay each of the Trustees three hundred dollars ($300) for 

the purpose of paying the Trustees of Public Funds for services rendered and 

approve the expenditure from the income of the Trust Funds for that purpose. 

ARTICLE 8: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500) for the purpose of having the Public Trust Funds 

audited and approve the expenditure of one thousand five hundred dollars 

($1,500) from income of the Trust Funds to pay for the Annual Audit.  

ARTICLE 9: Shall the Town of Woodstock raise, appropriate, and expend the sum of one 

hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for the purpose of paving the town 

and village roads. 

ARTICLE 10: The election of Town Officers for the ensuing year as required by law 

including: 

Select Board (3-year term) 

Select Board (2-year term) 

Town Treasurer (1-year term)

[...]

Green Mountain RSVP & Volunteer Center of Windsor County to develop 

opportunities for people age 55 and older to positively impact the quality 

of life in the community of Woodstock through volunteer service. 

ARTICLE 12: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of three thousand two hundred forty-

seven dollars ($3,247) to help support outpatient mental health, and 

substance abuse services by the staff of Health Care and Rehabilitation 

Services, Inc. (HCRS). 

ARTICLE 13: Shall the Town vote to appropriate and raise by property taxes, the sum 

of fifty-one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($51,250) for the Norman 

Williams Public Library to help support the operations and maintenance of 

the library. These funds are over and above the budgeted support that the 

Town provides to this library Fiscal Year 2020-2021. 

ARTICLE 14: Shall the Town of Woodstock appropriate the sum of thirty thousand

[...]

individuals with limited financial means to help meet critical health and 

wellness needs such as medical and dental care, eyeglasses, hearing aids, 

dentures, prescription copayments and short-term caregiver services. 

ARTICLE 15: Shall the Town of Woodstock vote to raise, appropriate and expend the sum 

of forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000) for the support of Pentangle Arts to 

provide services to the residents and students of the Town of Woodstock. 

ARTICLE 16: Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($1,500) for the support of Senior Solutions (formally Council on 

Aging for Southeastern Vermont) for help to support seniors and their 

families who are trying to remain at home and not be placed in a nursing 

home. 

ARTICLE 17: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of three thousand dollars ($3,000) to

[...]

Southeastern Vermont Community Action (SEVCA) to assist Woodstock in 

responding to the emergency needs of the community and providing all 

available and applicable services to families and individuals in need. 

ARTICLE 18: Shall the Town appropriate the sum of one thousand two hundred fifty 

dollars ($1,250) to support programming of the Spectrum Teen Center. Our 

objective is to engage teens in healthy activities and make youth feel 

supported, welcomed, and included. There is no charge to attend our program. 

ARTICLE 19: Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of one thousand four hundred 

sixty-six dollars ($1,466) for the support of The Public Health Council of 

the Upper Valley to help continuing public health coordination for residents 

in the areas of Substance Misuse, Elder Care, Oral Health, Emergency 

Preparedness, and Healthy Living. 

ARTICLE 20: Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate from the general fund the 

sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to help support the home 

health, maternal and child health, and hospice care provided in patients’ 

homes and in community settings by the Visiting Nurse and Hospice for VT and 

NH. 

ARTICLE 21: Shall the Town of Woodstock appropriate the sum of two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500) for Windsor County Mentors, for youth mentoring 

services provide to the children in Windsor County.  

ARTICLE 22: Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of two thousand five hundred 

dollars ($2,500) to support the mission of WISE (Women’s Information 

Services, Inc.) in providing free crisis intervention and support services 

to victims of domestic and sexual violence and stalking. 

ARTICLE 23: Shall the Town of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of forty thousand 

four hundred dollars ($40,400) as the Town’s share of service for the 

Woodstock Area Council on Aging to run the Thompson Senior Center. The 

Thompson is an important community resource – providing daily meals, 

medical and area transportation, and an array of health, educational and

[...]

Shall the Town raise and appropriate the sum of for the support of the 

Woodstock Area Job Bank to connect individuals and businesses with members 

of our community who are seeking work and volunteer opportunities.  

ARTICLE 25: Shall the Town of Woodstock appropriate the sum of two thousand eight 

hundred dollars ($2,800) for the Woodstock History Center to address and 

improve the energy efficiency of our building. 

ARTICLE 26: Shall the Town of Woodstock vote to appropriate the sum of eight thousand 

dollars ($8,000) for Woodstock WCTV8 Public Access Television to help